900811305 11/02/2023
TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM850657
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA
Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type
HPS Investment Partners, LLC 10/31/2023 Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Slingshot Technology, Inc.

Doing Business As: DBA Slingshot

Street Address: 101 Crawfords Corner Road, Suite 2511
City: Holmdel

State/Country: NEW JERSEY

Postal Code: 07733

Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: |6842540 SLINGSHOT
CORRESPONDENCE DATA S
Fax Number: 9175229573 S
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent b4
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
Phone: 2127358683 =
Email: jlipson@morrisoncohen.com, crodriguez@morrisoncohen.com, S
vkoo@morrisoncohen.com @

Correspondent Name: Jessica L. Lipson E:)
Address Line 1: 909 Third Avenue, 27th Floor
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 025313.0009

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jessica L. Lipson

SIGNATURE: /jessica lipson/

DATE SIGNED: 11/02/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Trademark Security Interest#page1.tif
source=Release of Trademark Security Interest#page?2.tif
source=Release of Trademark Security Interest#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
900811305 REEL: 008247 FRAME: 0200



EXECUTION VERSION

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (this “Release™) is
made as of October 31, 2023 (the “Effective Date™), by HPS Investment Partners, LLC, in its capacity as
collateral agent for the Secured Parties (together with successors and assigns in such capacity, the
“Collateral Agent™), in favor of Slingshot Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the “Grantor™). All
capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Credit
Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of June 29, 2021 (as
amended by the First Amendment to Credit Agreement, dated as of February 28, 2022, the Second
Amendment to Credit Agreement, dated as of October 31, 2022 and as further amended, restated, modified
and otherwise supplemented and in effect on the date hercof, the “Credit Agreement”), the Grantor
executed and delivered to Collateral Agent that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement
(Trademarks), dated as of June 29, 2021 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from
time to time, the “IP Security Agreement”), for recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark
Office and the United States Copyright Office;

WHEREAS,; the IP Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and
Trademark Office on July 2, 2021 at Reel 7345, Frame 0715;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Credit Agreement and the IP
Security Agreement, the Grantor assigned and pledged to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured
Parties, a security interest in all of the Grantor’s right, title and interest in, to and under any trademarks,
service marks or other designations of origin owned or acquired by such Grantor, including those referred
to on Schedule I hereto (the “Trademark Collateral™);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency
of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, hereby
agrees as follows:

The Collateral Agent hereby terminates, releases, relinquishes and discharges the
security interest in the Trademark Collateral arising under the IP Security Agreement solely with respect
to the Grantor.

If and to the extent the Collateral Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in, to or
under any of the Trademark Collateral, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by the
Collateral Agent, it hereby irrevocably reassigns and retransfers all such right, title and interest to the
Grantor.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereunder shall be governed by,
and shall be construed and enforced in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York without regard
to conflict of laws principles thereto.

[Signature Page to Follow]

#4880-1222-0036v5

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008247 FRAME: 0201



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly
authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

HPS INVESTMENT PARTNERS, LLC,
as Collateral Agent

By: Vdé S@é’%ﬁ; ar

Name: Vali Shokrgovzaf/
Title: Managing Director

[Signature Page to Release of Trademark Security Interest]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008247 FRAME: 0202



SCHEDULE 1
IO
RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

TRADEMARKS

U.S. Trademark Registration

REGISTRATION REGISTRATION
OWNER TRADEMARK DATE STATUS NUMBER
Slingshot SLINGSHOT September 13, 2022 Registered 6842540
Technology,
Inc.

[Schedule I to Release of Trademark Security Interest]
#4880-1222-0036v5

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/02/2023 REEL: 008247 FRAME: 0203



